

**G R 3177/2017**  
**New G R 856/2018**

**Order Dated : 09/03/2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and D/R.

None move and no steps.

In compliance with the Order dated 24/02/2026 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

In-Charge P.O busy in judicial and administrative function as she in charge of Ld.ACJM Uluberia, Ld.Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)1st Court, Uluberia, Ld. Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.) 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia Ld.J.M 1<sup>st</sup> Court and Ld.J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia including bail file of Ld.ACJM, Uluberia, Howrah as per order of the Hon'ble Court and Ld.Court District Howrah, vide order No. 75/G dated 25-02-2026.

Today regular Ld.P.O is busy on SIR duty.

Due to resolution called by the Local Bar Association the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 29/04/2027 for appearance and D/R.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court  
Uluberia, Howrah  
(I/C).